## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8149786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SSW HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	02/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SSW ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3501 SOUTH TULSA
City:	FORT SMITH
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72903

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18242222

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DR. #6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30018/44952K/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL PAUL FURMANEK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Paul Furmanek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2023

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SSW name change LLC to Advanced Technologies#page1.tif source=SSW name change LLC to Advanced Technologies#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 064807 FRAME: 0955 508102629

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SSW HOLDING COMPANY,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SSW HOLDING COMPANY, LLC" TO "SSW

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 9:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

6790827 8100 SR# 20201344361

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int\_{\text{Models}}\) \(\text{Models}\) \(\te

Authentication: 202444171

Date: 02-24-20

PATENT REEL: 064807 FRAME: 0956

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 AM 02/21/2020 FILED 09:31 AM 02/21/2020 SR 20201344361 - File Number 6790827

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited Li	iability Company: _	SSW Holding C	ompany, LLC
Accession of the Control of the Cont				***************************************
The Coas follo		ormation of the limi	ted liability company	is hereby amer
The na	ame of this lir	nited liability compar	ny is SSW Advanced	Technologies,
жыржынынын	and the second s		aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	орихихии по
in wi	TNESS WHI	CDVAV the underei	hatrones areal hans	
			FREE BRAD OVERSON	this Certificate
AMMANA AND	20th			
- Section of the sect	20th		February	
- American	20th	day of	February	, A.D. <u>2020</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20th	day of	February Melissa	, A.D. <u>2020</u>
- Control of the Cont	20th	day of	February  Melissa  Authorized	Porter

PATENT REEL: 064807 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 09/05/2023**